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2

TREVOR MORSE
tmorse@cppcre.com
PH: 415.274.2714
CA DRE# 01996197

CHRIS KOSTANECKI 

ck@cppcre.com
PH: 415.274.2701 
CA DRE# 01002010

Listing Team

C
o

n
ta

ct
 O

u
r 

T
ea

m
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Disclaimer
This document and the information herein (the “Offering Memorandum”) have been prepared by CP Partners and CP Partners Commercial Real Estate, Inc. 
(collectively “CPP”) to provide summary, unverified information to prospective purchasers and their representatives (the “Recipients”) strictly for purposes of 
evaluating the subject property’s initial suitability for purchase. This information has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable, however, CPP makes 
no warranty, representation, or guarantee whatsoever regarding the accuracy or completeness of the information provided. As examples, but not limited to 
the following, references to square footage or age may be approximate, references to terms and conditions of any lease agreement(s) may be paraphrased 
or inaccurate, and photographs and renderings may be enhanced and not fully representative of the subject property in its actual current condition. Any 
financial projections or analyses are provided strictly for evaluation purposes, could be in error, and are based on assumptions, factors, and conditions that 
may or may not exist now or in the future. All Recipients must take appropriate measures to understand the subject property independently from this Offering 
Memorandum and simultaneously recognize that there is an inherent level of risk and unpredictability that comes with owning assets such as the subject 
property. CPP does not intend for Recipients to make any decision to purchase based on the information contained herein and along with its employees, 
agents, officers, and owners explicitly disclaim any responsibility for inaccuracies or differences of opinion. CPP strongly encourages all Recipients to seek 
advice from real estate, tax, financial, and legal advisors before making any offers, entering a binding contract, or consummating a transaction of any kind. 
By accepting this Offering Memorandum you agree to release CPP and hold it harmless from any kind of claim, cost, expense, or liability arising out of your 
investigation, purchase, and ownership of the subject property.
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Redwood Highway Location (US 101) 
with Strong Street Visibility  
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The subject  property is  a stabi l ized retai l  shopping center  located 
adjacent to a regional  mal l .  Victor ia Place features an array of  regional 
and national  retai lers ,  including Big 5 and Carl ’s  Jr.

Victoria Place 
Shopping Center

$10,656,000
PRICE

7.00%
CAP RATE

NOI $745,898

PRICE/SF $250.08

OCCUPANCY 97.91%

LEASABLE AREA 42,610 SF

TOTAL LAND AREA 3.59 AC

3220 BROADWAY STREET,  EUREKA CA 95501

SUBJECT PROPERTY HAS UNDERGONE 
MAJOR CAP EX UPGRADES OVER THE PAST 

TWO YEARS

https://www.google.com/maps/place/3240+Broadway+St,+Eureka,+CA+95501/@40.7799495,-124.1895116,693m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m6!3m5!1s0x54d400085ff7ac41:0x12a683e7054da388!8m2!3d40.7795369!4d-124.1872442!16s%2Fg%2F11bw4cwrf9?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDMwMi4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
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Over 97% Occupancy |  Re cent CapEx Improvements 
•	 The offer ing provides an investor with the opportunity to acquire a Northern 

Cal i fornia shopping center  that features a main bui lding with in-l ine shops, 
and two pads that are separately parceled and leased to national  retai lers

•	 Victoria Place Shopping Center  is  currently 97.91% occupied,  with tenants 
that include Big 5 Sport ing Goods (separately parceled pad) ,  Carl ’s  Jr. 
(separately parceled with a dr ive-thru) ,  Social  Security Administrat ion 
(SSA) ,  and a dynamic mix of  regional  and service-based retai lers 

•	 Several  tenants are on Gross Leases,  giving an investor the opportunity to 
unlock addit ional  income in the future by convert ing to NNN or executing 
new leases

•	 Longstanding tenancies:  Big 5 has operated at  the center  for  over 36 years 
and recently exercised one of  i ts options,  Carl ’s  Jr.  for  over 16 years,  and 
SSA for  over 15 years and recently extended i ts lease through March 2030

•	 Capital  Expenditures:  The subject  property has undergone major common 
area enhancements over the past two years,  including a new roof membrane 
for  the main bui lding,  replacing al l  mansard roof shingles (main bui lding 
& Big 5) ,  replacing ornamental  fencing,  LED pylon l ighting upgrades,  ful l 
exter ior  paint ing and siding repairs ,  and asphalt  seal  coating and re-str iping 
the parking lot

U.S.  101 Lo cation |  Adjacent to Bayshore Mall 
•	 Victoria Place is located on U.S.  101,  which serves as a pr imary north-south 

arter ial  for  the city of  Eureka,  and benefits from excel lent  street  visibi l i ty 
and mult iple points of  ingress and egress 

•	 Adjacent to the subject  property is  the Bayshore Mall ,  a  600,000+ square 
foot retai l  destination that serves the surrounding communit ies and is the 
only enclosed regional  mal l  within a 155-mile radius

•	 Bayshore Mall  has over 40 retai lers ,  with notable tenants including Walmart , 
Kohl ’s ,  T.J.  Maxx,  Ross,  and Planet Fitness;  4.1 mil l ion annual  v isits 
according to Placer.ai

•	 Other nearby retai lers that help dr ive traff ic  to the retai l  node include In-N-
Out ,  Chipotle ,  WinCo Foods,  and Michaels
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PROPOSED
Price $10,656,000    Proposed Loan Amount $6,393,600
Capitalization Rate 7.00%    Loan To Value 60%
Price Per Square Foot $250.08 Interest Rate 5.75%
Down Payment 40% $4,262,400 Amortization (Years) 25
Loan Amount 60% $6,393,600 Term (Years) 5
Total Leased (SF): 97.91% 41,720 Net Operating Income $745,898 

   Total Vacant  (SF): 2.09% 890 Debt Service ($482,671)
Total Rentable Area (SF): 100.00% 42,610 Pre-Tax Cash Flow $263,228 
Income $/SF Debt Coverage Ratio 1.55 
Scheduled Rent $21.94 $915,173 
CAM Recovery $4.03 $168,198 Cash-on-cash Return 6.18%
Insurance Recovery $0.14 $6,046 Principal Pay down (Year 1) $118,119 
Taxes Recovery $1.78 $74,245 Total Return $381,347 
Total CAM Recoveries $5.96 $248,489 Yield 8.95%
Effective Gross Income $1,163,663

Note: Proposed loan terms may fluctuate with market conditions and are 
for evaluation purposes only. CP Partners is not a lender or mortgage 
broker.

Expense $/SF
Repairs & Maintenance ($2.74) ($116,858)
Property Taxes ($2.79) ($118,944)
Insurance ($0.31) ($13,180)
Utilities & Garbage ($2.53) ($107,743)
Security ($0.51) ($21,868)
Capital Expenditure Reserve ($0.10) ($4,261)
Management Fee (3%) ($0.82) ($34,910)
Total Operating Expenses ($9.80) ($417,764)

Net Operating Income $745,898
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SUITE TENANT NAME SQ. FT. % OF GLA TERM MONTHLY RENT ANNUAL RENT RENT/FT
Pad D Big 5 Sporting Goods 10,000 23.47% 10/15/89 01/31/30 $14,500 $174,000 $17.40

Option 02/01/30 01/31/35 $16,000 $192,000 $19.20

Pad E Carl’s Jr. 2,605 6.11% 07/01/09 06/30/29 $12,167 $146,004 $56.05

Option 07/01/29 06/30/34 $13,384 $160,604 $61.65

Option 07/01/34 06/30/39 $14,722 $176,665 $67.82

A1 SVT Gruppe, Inc. 837 1.96% 08/01/16 07/31/26 $1,219 $14,634 $17.48

Gross Lease

A2 Erlei’s Bakin’ It 1,252 2.94% 08/26/24 06/30/26 $1,750 $21,000 $16.77

Gross Lease 07/01/26 06/30/27 $1,785 $21,420 $17.11

07/01/27 06/30/28 $1,821 $21,848 $17.45

07/01/28 06/30/29 $1,857 $22,285 $17.80

07/01/29 06/30/30 $1,894 $22,731 $18.16

A-04 Community & Employment Links 600 1.41% 11/15/18 MTM $802 $9,624 $16.04

Gross Lease

A-06 LabCorp 2,417 5.67% 02/01/25 08/31/28 $3,626 $43,506 $18.00

Option 09/01/28 08/31/31 $3,734 $44,811 $18.54

Option 09/01/31 08/31/34 Fair Market Value
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Tenant Info Lease Terms Rent Summary
SUITE TENANT NAME SQ. FT. % OF GLA TERM MONTHLY RENT ANNUAL RENT RENT/FT
A-07 Edward Jones Co. 975 2.29% 07/01/06 07/31/26 $1,261 $15,129 $15.52

Recent 5-Year Extension w/ Option Added 08/01/26 07/31/27 $1,299 $15,582 $15.98

08/01/27 07/31/28 $1,338 $16,050 $16.46

08/01/28 07/31/29 $1,378 $16,531 $16.96

08/01/29 07/31/30 $1,419 $17,027 $17.46

Option 08/01/30 07/31/31 $1,462 $17,538 $17.99

08/01/31 07/31/32 $1,505 $18,064 $18.53

08/01/32 07/31/33 $1,551 $18,606 $19.08

08/01/33 07/31/34 $1,597 $19,164 $19.66

08/01/34 07/31/35 $1,645 $19,739 $20.25

A-08 Taqueria El Gallo 1,549 3.64% 06/26/25 08/31/28 $2,179 $26,148 $16.88

09/01/28 08/31/30 $2,288 $27,455 $17.72

A-09 iExperts 1,015 2.38% 04/22/24 04/30/25 $1,750 $21,000 $20.69

Gross Lease 05/01/25 04/30/26 $1,803 $21,630 $21.31

Option 05/01/26 04/30/27 $1,857 $22,279 $21.95

05/01/27 04/30/28 $1,912 $22,947 $22.61

A-10 Social Security Administration - ODAR 1,000 2.35% 11/13/12 11/12/27 $2,936 $35,226 $35.23

Gross Lease*

B-1 Social Security Administration 10,008 23.49% 04/01/10 03/31/25 $16,622 $199,464 $19.93

Gross Lease* 04/01/25 03/31/30 $21,184 $254,203 $25.40
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SUITE TENANT NAME SQ. FT. % OF GLA TERM MONTHLY RENT ANNUAL RENT RENT/FT
C-01 Mohd. Awwad D.D.S. 1,675 3.93% 04/01/99 03/31/25 $2,215 $26,577 $15.87

04/01/25 03/31/26 $2,281 $27,374 $16.34

04/01/26 03/31/27 $2,350 $28,196 $16.83

04/01/27 03/31/28 $2,420 $29,042 $17.34

04/01/28 03/31/29 $2,493 $29,913 $17.86

C-02 LC Nails 1,537 3.61% 05/01/08 04/30/26 $1,773 $21,276 $13.84

Recent 5-Year Extension 05/01/26 04/30/27 $1,826 $21,915 $14.26

05/01/27 04/30/28 $1,881 $22,572 $14.69

05/01/28 04/30/29 $1,937 $23,249 $15.13

05/01/29 04/30/30 $1,996 $23,947 $15.58

05/01/30 04/30/31 $2,055 $24,665 $16.05

C-03/04/05 Mountain Mike’s Pizza 3,250 7.63% 09/01/19 02/28/25 $4,875 $58,500 $18.00

03/01/25 02/28/30 $5,363 $64,350 $19.80

03/01/30 02/28/35 $5,899 $70,785 $21.78

Option 03/01/35 02/29/40 $6,489 $77,870 $23.96

Option 03/01/40 02/28/45 $7,138 $85,657 $26.36

C-06 Acceptance Insurance 1,000 2.35% 04/01/04 03/31/25 $1,025 $12,300 $12.30

04/01/25 03/31/26 $1,125 $13,500 $13.50

04/01/26 03/31/27 $1,225 $14,700 $14.70
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SUITE TENANT NAME SQ. FT. % OF GLA TERM MONTHLY RENT ANNUAL RENT RENT/FT
C-07/08 Long’s Sports World 2,000 4.69% 06/01/17 05/31/25 $2,252 $27,028 $13.51

Gross Lease 06/01/25 05/31/26 $2,297 $27,569 $13.78

06/01/26 05/31/27 $2,343 $28,120 $14.06

06/01/27 05/31/28 $2,390 $28,682 $14.34

06/01/28 05/31/29 $2,438 $29,256 $14.63

A3 Vacant 890 2.09% - - $1,187 $14,240 $16.00

OCCUPIED 41,720 97.91% TOTAL CURRENT $76,264 $915,173 $21.94

VACANT 890 2.09%

CURRENT TOTALS 42,610 100.00%

SSA-ODAR and Social Security Administration pay a fixed CAM amount *
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10-YEAR CASH FLOW MODEL
JAN, 2027 THROUGH DEC, 2036

Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast Forecast
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 Year 7 Year 8 Year 9 Year 10

For the Years Ending Dec-2027 Dec-2028 Dec-2029 Dec-2030 Dec-2031 Dec-2032 Dec-2033 Dec-2034 Dec-2035 Dec-2036 Total

Rental Revenue
  Potential Base Rent 970,157 991,409 1,015,583 1,078,779 1,109,221 1,130,323 1,146,469 1,175,664 1,295,606 1,332,583 11,245,794
  Absorption & Turnover Vacancy -6,798 -4,307 -12,047 -9,458 -8,256 -5,337 -4,993 -23,917 -56,892 -7,884 -139,889
  Scheduled Base Rent 963,359 987,102 1,003,536 1,069,322 1,100,965 1,124,985 1,141,476 1,151,747 1,238,714 1,324,699 11,105,905
Total Rental Revenue 963,359 987,102 1,003,536 1,069,322 1,100,965 1,124,985 1,141,476 1,151,747 1,238,714 1,324,699 11,105,905

Other Tenant Revenue
  Total Expense Recoveries 263,231 271,834 276,948 284,655 292,256 300,775 310,550 312,873 366,876 399,817 3,079,815
Total Other Tenant Revenue 263,231 271,834 276,948 284,655 292,256 300,775 310,550 312,873 366,876 399,817 3,079,815

Total Tenant Revenue 1,226,590 1,258,936 1,280,484 1,353,977 1,393,220 1,425,760 1,452,026 1,464,620 1,605,590 1,724,516 14,185,719

Vacancy & Credit Loss
  Vacancy Allowance -30,204 -33,590 -26,785 -31,445 -33,788 -37,596 -38,717 -27,059 -31,003 -44,088 -334,275
Total Vacancy & Credit Loss -30,204 -33,590 -26,785 -31,445 -33,788 -37,596 -38,717 -27,059 -31,003 -44,088 -334,275
Effective Gross Revenue 1,196,387 1,225,346 1,253,699 1,322,531 1,359,432 1,388,165 1,413,309 1,437,562 1,574,587 1,680,428 13,851,446

Operating Expenses
Repairs & Maintenance 120,363 123,975 127,693 131,527 135,470 139,532 143,720 148,031 152,472 157,046 1,379,829
Property Taxes 120,133 122,536 124,987 127,487 130,037 132,636 135,290 137,995 140,756 143,571 1,315,428
Insurance 13,576 13,983 14,402 14,835 15,279 15,737 16,209 16,696 17,197 17,713 155,627
Utilities & Garbage 110,359 113,669 117,079 120,591 124,209 127,935 131,773 135,726 139,798 143,992 1,265,131
Security 22,525 23,200 23,896 24,612 25,351 26,112 26,895 27,702 28,534 29,389 258,216
  CapEx Reserve 4,389 4,520 4,656 4,796 4,940 5,088 5,240 5,398 5,560 5,726 50,313
  Property Mgmt. Fee 35,892 36,760 37,611 39,676 40,783 41,645 42,399 43,127 47,238 50,413 415,544
Total Operating Expenses 427,237 438,643 450,324 463,524 476,069 488,685 501,526 514,675 531,555 547,850 4,840,088

Net Operating Income 769,150 786,703 803,375 859,007 883,363 899,480 911,783 922,887 1,043,032 1,132,578 9,011,358

Leasing Costs
  Tenant Improvements 26,113 13,361 25,099 19,703 17,201 11,120 7,802 48,232 91,758 25,921 291,540
  Leasing Commissions 21,814 21,564 14,391 103,349 4,931 3,188 2,982 14,285 61,732 7,431 258,667
  Total Leasing Costs 47,926 34,925 39,490 123,052 22,132 14,308 10,784 62,517 153,490 33,352 550,208

Total Leasing & Capital Costs 47,926 34,925 39,490 123,052 22,132 14,308 10,784 62,517 153,490 33,352 550,208

Cash Flow Before Debt Service 721,224 751,778 763,885 735,955 861,231 885,172 900,999 860,370 889,542 1,099,226 8,461,150

Cash Flow Available for Distribution 721,224 751,778 763,885 735,955 861,231 885,172 900,999 860,370 889,542 1,099,226 8,461,150



11

S
it

e 
P

la
n

42,610
Rentable SF

Property  
Boundary

3.59
Acres

LEGEND

Egress

159
Parking Spaces

101
101101

PYLON 
SIGN

MONUMENT 
SIGN

ERLEI’S 
BAKIN IT

ODAR

DENTIST

COMMUNITY 
LINKS

FEN
CIN

G

FEN
CIN

G

AVAILABLE

CARL’S JR  
DRIVE-THRU



12

C
ap

it
a

l 
E

x
p

en
d

it
u

re
 U

p
g

ra
d

es SUBJECT PROPERTY HAS UNDERGONE 
MAJOR CAP EX UPGRADES OVER THE PAST 

TWO YEARS

NEW ROOF MEMBRANE FOR 
MAIN BUILDING (2023)

NEW BLACK ORNAMENTAL 
FENCE BEHIND BIG 5 & 
MAIN BUILDING (2024)

LED PYLON 
LIGHTING (2024)

NEW MANSARDS FOR BIG 5 
(2025)

NEW MANSARDS FOR MAIN 
BUILDING (2025)

FULL EXTERIOR PAINT 
INCLUDING SIDING REPAIRS 
OF BIG 5,  MAIN BUILDING, 

TRASH ENCLOSURES, PYLON 
(2025)

ASPHALT SEALCOAT & 
RESTRIPE (2025)
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Big 5 is  a leading sport ing goods retai ler  in the western 
United States,  currently operat ing 414 stores spread 
across 11 states.  Big 5 provides a ful l- l ine product offer ing 
in a tradit ional  sport ing goods store format that averages 
12,000 square feet.  Big 5’s product mix includes athlet ic 
shoes,  apparel  and accessories,  as wel l  as a broad select ion 
of  outdoor and athlet ic equipment for  team sports ,  f i tness, 
camping,  hunting,  f ishing,  home recreation,  tennis ,  golf , 
and winter  and summer recreation.  For the f iscal  2024 ful l 
year,  net  sales were $795.5 mil l ion.

Big 5 Sp orting Go o ds
Founded in 1941,  Carl ’s  Jr.  has been a West Coast 
favorite for  over 80 years,  known for  i ts iconic 
charbroi led burgers.  Today,  we have more than 
1,000 locations across the U.S.  and serves 28 
countr ies worldwide.

CKE Restaurants,  Inc.  (“CKE”)  is  a pr ivately held 
company based in Frankl in ,  TN,  and is one of  the 
world’s largest operators and franchisers of  quick 
service restaurants.  CKE,  through i ts whol ly  owned 
subsidiar ies,  owns and operates Carl ’s  Jr.  and 
Hardee’s ,  two beloved regional  brands.

Carl’s Jr

Edward Jones is a leading North American f inancial  services 
f i rm in the U.S.  and through i ts aff i l iate in Canada.  The 
f i rm’s more than 20,000 f inancial  advisors throughout North 
America serve more than 9 mil l ion cl ients with a total  of  $2.2 
tr i l l ion in cl ient  assets under care as of  December 31,  2024. 
Edward Jones special izes in assist ing individual   investors 
rather than inst itut ions.

Edward Jones

The Social Security Administration (SSA) is a U.S. government 
agency that administers programs providing f inancial 
support  to individuals in various l i fe  circumstances,  such 
as ret irement ,  disabi l i ty,  and survivors’  benefits.  The SSA 
manages Social  Security,  Supplemental  Security Income 
(SSI) ,  and Medicare programs,  among others.  Over 73 
mil l ion Americans are currently receiving benefits ,  including 
ret irees,  people with disabi l i t ies ,  and survivors.

So cial Se curity Administration

Since 1978,  Mountain Mike’s Pizza,  a leading family-
style pizza chain known for  i ts legendary cr ispy, 
curly pepperonis ,  Mountain-sized pizzas,  and 
dough made fresh dai ly  has been a popular  choice 
for  famil ies.  Most of  i ts  300 locations feature a 
kids’  act ivity area with arcade games,  dedicated 
party rooms and big screen TVs throughout ,  making 
Mountain Mike’s an ideal  place for  sports teams, 
family gatherings,  group fundraising events and 
private part ies al ike.

Mountain Mike’s Pizza
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f rom excel lent visibi l i ty 
along Highway 101
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Bayshore Mal l  features tenants including 
Walmart,  Kohl’s,  T.J.  Maxx,  Ross,  Old Navy, 
Petco,  Planet Fitness,  Sportsman’s Warehouse, 
Ulta,  and many more 
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STATE 

HISTORIC 
PARK

Only 
enclosed 
regional 
mall 
within a 
155-mile 
radius 

Located 
adjacent 
to the 
515,912 
Square 
Foot 
Bayshore 
Mall 

VICTORIA PLACE
SUBJECT PROPERTY

BAYSHORE MALL |  ONLY ENCLOSED MALL IN 155 MILE RADIUS 
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Ring Radius Population Data

1-MILE 3-MILES 5-MILES

2023 9,928 37,761 48,150

Ring Radius Income Data

1-MILE 3-MILES 5-MILES

Average $77,097 $88,158 $92,072

Median $62,866 $64,057 $66,009

The shading on the map above shows the home 
location of  people who visited the subject 
property over the past 12 months.  Orange shading 
represents the highest  concentrat ion of  v is i ts .

*Map and data on this page provided by Placer.ai. Placer.ai uses location data collected from mobile 
devices of consumers nationwide to model visitation and demographic trends at any physical location.

Visitation  Heatmap

5-MILE RADIUS5-MILE RADIUS

EUREKAEUREKA

384K Visits 
OVER PAST 12 MONTHS AT 
THE SUBJECT PROPERTY 

34 Minutes 
AVERAGE DWELL TIME 
AT THE SUBJECT PROPERTY
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THE HEART OF THE U.S.  REDWOOD COAST

•	 Eureka,  a histor ic port  city,   is  the 
largest coastal  city between San 
Francisco and Port land,  is  located 
on US Route 101 on the shores of 
Humboldt  Bay

•	 �The city is  bordered on one side by 
beautiful  and functional  Humboldt 
Bay,  and on the other by mountains 
lush with giant redwoods,  a reminder 
of  the area’s r ich logging heritage

•	 Eureka,  one of  Cal i fornia’s major 
commercial  f ishing ports ,  is  the 
location of  the largest deep-water 
port  between San Francisco and Coos 
Bay,  a stretch of  about 500 miles

•	 Famous for  i ts unique Victorian 
architecture -  one of  the city ’s most 
wel l  known houses being the Carson 
Mansion which was bui l t  in 1886

•	 The county is  home to over 136,000 
residents,  including 11 recognized 
Native American tr ibes and 7 
incorporated cit ies

Historic Logging Port 

Humb oldt County 

•	 Cali fornia’s Redwood Trees,  the world’s 
tal lest  l iv ing things,  grow to over 350 
feet  tal l

•	 Hugging Cal i fornia’s north-western 
edge,  a spectacular  network of  parks 
protect  nearly half  of  the world’s 
coast redwoods - Redwood National 
Park,  Humboldt  Redwoods State Park, 
Jedediah Smith,  Del  Norte Coast ,  and 
Prair ie  Creek Redwoods State Park

The Re dwo o ds 

136,310 
HUMBOLDT COUNTY ESTIMATED 
POPULATIONMATED POPULATION 

DOWNTOWN HISTORIC EUREKA 
CARSON MANSION

REDDING

LAKE  
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NATIONAL FOREST
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•	 Humboldt County 
covers 3 ,568 square 
miles,  includes a 
productive bay and harbor on the 
Pacif ic  Ocean and rugged,  sparsely 
populated coastal  mountains

•	 Known for  the world famous Redwood 
National  Park,  Avenue of  the Giants, 
Lost Coast ,  as wel l  as Victorian towns 
and seaports ,  and ruggedly beautiful 
beaches 
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